Shares of the Company are included into the Baltic Main List of NASDAQ OMX Vilnius Stock Exchange (lSlN Code
of the shares is LTO0O01O2O30). Trading Code of the shares on NASDAQ OMX Vilnius Stock Exchange is GRGI L.

The nominal value of one share of the Company is EUR 0.29 (twenty nine cents) and the amount of the authorized
capital of the Company is EUR 19,053,000 (nineteen million fifty three thousand euro).

As at 31 December 2017, the number of employees of the Group was 809 (as at 31 December 2016: 804). As at

31 December 2017, the number of employees of the Company was 371 (as at 31 December 2016. 357).

Structure of the Group

Asat3'l December2OlTand20l6,GrigeoABgroupconsistsofGrigeoABandthefollowingsubsidiaries(hereinafter